12/27/12 Schools Refunding…………………… 1.80-3.00   941,000   941,000 2029
12/27/12 Sewer Refunding……………………… 1.80-3.00   283,000   283,000 2029
12/27/12 Water Refunding……………………… 1.80-3.00   3,212,000   3,212,000 2029
12/27/12 Golf Refunding………………………… 1.80-3.00   5,000   5,000 2029

Total Outstanding Long-Term Debt……………………… $   162,767,541 $  110,829,845

This Issue
02/15/13 General Purpose…………………..…… 2.00-4.00 14,209,576$   14,209,576$   2033
02/15/13 Schools………………….……………… 2.00-4.00   10,213,627   10,213,627 2033
02/15/13 Sewer…………………………….…… 2.00-4.00   604,071   604,071 2033
02/15/13 Water……………...…………………… 2.00-4.00   452,726   452,726 2033

Sub-Total  This Issue………………………..…… $   25,480,000  $   25,480,000
Total All Bonds………………………………..… $   188,247,541  $  136,309,845

1
Excludes bonds refunded with this issue.

11

Short Term Debt

As of February 15, 2013
 (Pro Forma)

The City of Meriden does not have any short term debt outstanding.

  41

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of February 15, 2013

 (Pro Forma)

Cumulative

Fiscal Principal
 Year Principal Interest Total Gen. Purp. Schools Sewer Water Total Retired

2013 1  $   2,265,276  $   1,932,747  $   4,198,024  $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   1.66%
2014   11,475,845   3,741,509   15,217,354   -   -   -   -   -   10.08%
2015   11,303,802   3,298,106   14,601,907   507,576   362,627   23,071   16,726   910,000 19.04%
2016   9,425,395   2,881,179   12,306,574   759,000   550,000   32,000   24,000   1,365,000 26.96%
2017   9,467,626   2,517,648   11,985,274   759,000   550,000   32,000   24,000   1,365,000 34.90%
2018   6,311,223   2,212,295   8,523,518   760,000   550,000   31,000   24,000   1,365,000 40.54%
2019   6,005,485   1,976,728   7,982,213   760,000   550,000   31,000   24,000   1,365,000 45.94%
2020   6,044,707   1,742,789   7,787,496   760,000   550,000   31,000   24,000   1,365,000 51.38%
2021   5,034,620   1,541,210   6,575,830   760,000   550,000   31,000   24,000   1,365,000 56.07%
2022   5,060,238   1,363,952   6,424,190   762,000   545,000   33,000   25,000   1,365,000 60.79%
2023   5,106,575   1,177,660   6,284,235   762,000   545,000   33,000   25,000   1,365,000 65.54%
2024   4,793,645   996,020   5,789,665   762,000   545,000   33,000   25,000   1,365,000 70.05%
2025   4,821,463   838,299   5,659,762   762,000   545,000   33,000   25,000   1,365,000 74.59%
2026   4,830,045   693,406   5,523,451   762,000   545,000   34,000   24,000   1,365,000 79.14%
2027   4,844,405   546,247   5,390,652   762,000   545,000   34,000   24,000   1,365,000 83.69%
2028   4,854,560   394,676   5,249,236   762,000   546,000   33,000   24,000   1,365,000 88.25%
2029   4,865,525   239,891   5,105,416   762,000   547,000   32,000   24,000   1,365,000 92.83%
2030   3,247,317   109,638   3,356,955   762,000   547,000   32,000   24,000   1,365,000 96.21%
2031   1,072,094   6,263   1,078,356   762,000   547,000   32,000   24,000   1,365,000 98.00%
2032   -   -   -   762,000   547,000   32,000   24,000   1,365,000 99.00%
2033   -   -   -   762,000   547,000   32,000   24,000   1,365,000 100.00%

Total……  $   110,829,845  $  28,210,262  $   139,040,106  $   14,209,576  $   10,213,627  $  604,071  $   452,726  $  25,480,000

Pro-forma: This Issue

1 Excludes $9,703,225 in principal payments and $1,985,111 in interest payments from July 1, 2012 through February 15, 2013.
2

Interest subsidy payments due from the Federal Government related to the City's Build America Bond issue of 2010 have not been accounted for in this table.

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

As of February 15, 2013

The City of Meriden has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

THE CITY OF MERIDEN HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL OR
INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

  42

Debt Statement
As of February 15, 2013